CURRICULUM PROPOSAL COVER SHEET
University-¥lide Undergraduate Curriculum Committee

[LSC Use Only CWUCC Use Only
Mlumber llumber 2 eé
Action Action

Date Date

I. TITLE/AITHOR OF CHANGE

COURSE/PROGRAM TITLE American Miljitary Historv (1650-1920)
DEFARTMENT Military Science

COMTACT PERSON Tim Gilbert

II. THIS COURSE IS BEING PROPOSED FOR:
Course Approval Only
X Course Approval and Liberal Studies Approval
Liberal Studies Approval only (course previcusly has been
approved by the University Senate)

II1. APPROVALS

ji P IT Ao

Derartment Curriculum Committee Departmént Chairperson
N/A

'College Curriculum Committee College Dean*

‘Director of Liberal Studies Provost ‘

(where arplicable) (where applicable)

*Collece DPean must consult with Provost before arproving
‘curriculum c<hanges. Approval by College Dean indicates that the
proposed ~hange is consistent with long range planning documents,
| that all requests for resources made as part of the proposal can
be met, and that the proposal has the support of the university
'administration.

IV. TIMETABLE
Date Submitted Semester/Year to be Date to be published

~to LSC implemented in Catalog
I to UWUCC

Revised 5/88 [Attach remaining parts of
proposal to this form.]




Tt-eevan @iilcary History (1650-1920) 2c - 11 - 2
A study of the relationship and impact of warfare ang militar ‘3
forces on the develop i is i i

social, economic,
States asg well asg 3

elopment of the United
ities involved in ma

study of strategy, tactics, ang Personal-
. see Leadership Laboratory.

ip to society. Included
. their Etrategy, angd impact ag
ved. Also, see Leadership



e o .t A -——
' Wm”s“ :
i 3 o .
s "

e . R N .
stricted to College of Business students dern 493 Marketing Internship var-3 to 12sh
M@. g nts and stodegy |- .!Hn —tical experience in the marketing field to develop knowledge and expe-

En_.anmmsmnmmnc&w_wmmEB.BR.-!.,.;.

tion. All courses »w:ho u%% and 400 _o<n_nMM open gmﬂmisw.; giemce in the practical application of theory to actual problems in a non-

given course. g 'm.,.u @asooal internship credit must be used as free electives only. Admission
e m....m aady by permission of the department chairperson and the dean, College of

inciples of Marketing uo.e..uhn o ¥ Pusiness.

EC122 o
~. § MS: Military Science

se activities necessary to the design, pricing, E.oEomm.W
>f goods and services for use by organizations and ultimsge ope .
Department of Military Science
MS 101 World Military History 2c-1]-2sh

A study of the relationship and impact of warfare and military forces on the
development of the world. This includes the interaction of military forces
ea the social, economical, and technological development of the world as
wefl as a study of strategy, tactics, and personalities involved in the major

o G AASTY
nsumer Behavior 3c01-3h &

: MK320 and PC101 o 72 e
teworthy contributions of behavioral science and research (s
rchasing and decision-making process, with particular stieafieg 2 *

-
e
s

i informal influence patterns. e
% SR8 § ww. Also, see Leadership Laboratory.
wrketing Management , 3c-0l-3sh p ,mw
: MK320 and MK321 roiikaieiy & MS 102 American Military History 2c-11-2sh

narketing and operational problems and policies E&.Tm_ ..Iﬁ -8 Smdy of the evolution of American military institutions and policies and
ranizing, coordinating, and controlling a total marketing P& -§ ®eir relationship to society. Included will be studies of the major wars,

W teir strategy, and their impact as well as the personalities involved. Also,
-+ gyl s Leadership Laboratory.
rrketing Research 3c-0l-3¢h ek
MK320 and QB215 . -;Lum MS 203 Fundamentals of Tactical Operations, 2c-11-2sh

ods, analysis, and application of present-day marketing S_XP°%: Yechniques of Leadership, and Weapons Characteristics

ques utilized in the solution of practical marketing p OICL £ Orpanization, techniques, resources, and capabilities involved in conducting
52353 mmall unit tactical operations. Emphasis is on leadership, organization, and
uninar in Marketing u?orwm &5y Smmagement techniques needed to cause a group of people to accomplish
MK420 and MK421, graduating senior - Py wecific objectives. Characteristics of military weapons systems are taught.
wrse designed for majors in marketing; considers current It ~ 4 Seadents serve as leaders in Leadership Labs.

eld, case problems pertaining to the total marketing effor, 8 -

:ms of actual companies. . wv...mr ....
. g R =

b A .y -

5
-,
S

i [

B
. -m“““hn o“ e
R 1 OO



| (5

Summary of Proposed Revisions

The new focus emphasizes the origins and early years of the military in America.
This is in lieu of rendition of the evolution of the military art from the Stone
Age to the present world wide.




PERIdD

10

1/

12

13

14

15

16

. e cvee o Twe

US Army ROTC Instructor Group

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

Indiana University of Pennsylvania

Indiana, Pennsylvania 15705-1078

MS - 101 WORLD MILITARY HISTORY

FALL SEMESTER SY 1988-1989

‘Lab Section 01/02
Lab Section 03/04/05
Lab Section 06/07/08
Lab Section 09
Kittanning Campus
Punxsutawney Campus

H/w I/R

07 Sep 88 08 Sep

12 Sep 88 13 Sep

14 Sep 88 15 Sep
19 Sep 88 20 Sep
21 Sep 88 22 Sep
26 Sep 88 27 Sep
28 Sep 88 29 Sep
03 Oct 88 04 Oct
05 OCt‘éB .06 Oct'
iO Oct 83 11 Oct
12 Oct 48 13 Oct
17 Oct 8 18 Oct
19 Oct 88 20 Oct
24 Oct 88 25 Oct
26 Oct 88 27 Oct

31 Oct 88 01 Nov

88

88

88

88

88

as

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

88

" FIRST LAB ~

Wednesday 14
Thursday 15
Thursday 15
Friday 16
Wednesday 14
Wednesday 14

Sep 88
Sep 88
Sep 88
Sep 88
Sep 88
Sep 88

7 September 1988

1315 hrs
1315 hrs
1500 hrs
1315 hrs
1530 hrs
1430 hrs

SUBJECT/STUDY ASSIGNMENTS/ADMINISTRATION NOTES

Intro to ROTC/Admin/Uniform Issue

Scholarship Briefing/Admin/Uniform Issue/
Activities Calendar

Using the Army Writing System - Autobiography

Introduction to Leadership

US Military Power

Organization of the US Army

Role of the US Army

Rola of the National Guard and Reserve

- .

Soviet Military Structure

Branches of the US Army

EXAMINATION 1

Principles of War

French and Indian War

American Revolution

American Revolution

American Revolution



17 02 Nov 88 03 Nov 88 War of 1812

18 07 Nov 88 08 Nov 88 .Mexican War

19 09 Nov 88 10 Nov 88  EXAMINATION II

20 14 Nov 88 15 Nov 838 US Civil War

21 16 Nov 88 17 Nov 88 -US Civil War

22 21 Nov 88 22 Nov 88 'US'C2vil War Bt I . IS
23 28 Nov 88 29 Nov 88 'Spanish American War - - . ...
24 30 Nov 88 01 Dec 88 World War I

25 05 Dec 88 06 Dec 88 ‘World War I

26 07 Dec 88 08 Dec 88 World War I

27 12 Dec 88 13 Dec 88 ‘Review

28 14 Dec 88 15 Dec 88 'EXAMINATION IIT:

GRADIRG:

EXAM T 200 A - (900)

EXAM 17 200 B - (800)

EXAM 11T 200 C - (700)

Clase participation 100 D - (600)

Leadership Lab 300 F - (599)

*Poszible Bonus Points 100

Total Possible Points 1100

Bonus Points will be awarded as follows: : ‘
5 Battalion PT's (10 points each) 5
Rappelling/ROTC Football (15 points éach) 2

‘*USAR/Army National Guard Seminar (20 points each) A

¥*USAR/Army National Guard Seminar, (WYed, 28 Sep, 1900 hrs, National Guard Army)

NOTES:
1. Lab fees must be paid no later than 07 Oct.
2. All examinations and required course wérk must be completed on the

scheduled date. Exceptiong: MUST HAVE PRIOR COORDINATION WITH YOUR
[NSTRUCTOR.

3. lUnlversity transcripts will be held on students failing to return
uniforms, or Military Science Library books.

*LAB CONTENT: In addition to other material, lab blocks of instruction will
include the following subjects:

Conduct Drill and Ceremonies

Protect Yourself Against Heat

Individually Move Under Direct/Indirect Enemy Fire
Protect Yourself Against Cold

Practice Personal Hygiene to Maintain Fitness
Camouflage Self and Individual Fighting Positions

o S wWw N



"T,esson
l'umber

(o - JEC . N I G UVIY | Ry

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

"0

21
22
23
24
25

10
12

17 ¢

19

oA ¢
26 !

@ w -~

190
15
17

24
29
31

12
14
26

28

SAINT FRA®CIS COLLENE

Department of Military Science

Sep

Nov
Dec

Dec

Loretto, Fennsylvania 15940

Korld Military Pistory C?
¥S 101 Course Schedule AY 84-85

1 September 1984

Lecson Title
SUBCOU'RS® 1

Introduction to ROTC/Filitary History

Principles of War/Threrds of Continvity
freek ¥oarfare

The Facedonian Afe: Philip and Alexander the Creat
Hannibal - The Punic Wars
The Romans: Caesar and the Roman Army
The Age of Cavalry
Exam No. 1, Lessons 1 - 7
SUBCONRSE 11
05B Review
0SB Part A
OSB Part B
Age of Modern Warfare - Gustavus Adolphus
The Age of Reason - Lovis XIV ~nd Farlhoroueh
Frederick the Great
American Revolution 1775 - 1779
American Revolution 1780 - 1781
Napoleon - Italian & Egyptian Campaian
¥zpoleon - The Emperor
Napoleon - Waterloo
Exam No. 2, Lessons 12 - 19
SU'BCOURSE 111
ROTC Scholarship Program b
Civil ¥ar - Comparison of the North and the South
The Vicksburg Campaien
Southern Victories ~ PFredricksburg and Chancellorsville

The Fnd of the South - fGettysbure, ichmond Campaipn,
2nd Sherman's March

Enropean Nationalism, 1865 - 1914
Revievw for Exam No. 3}, Lessons 1-26

Zxam No. 3, Lessons 1-26



GRADI'IG

' Byxam Yo. 1
| Zxam Mo, 2
. Glass Participation
' Leadership Lab
Exam No. 3

157
15%
10%
307
20%

| O

COLLYON S. FORWLER
CFT, FA
Asst. Professor of NMilitary Scienc



PERIOD

n

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
. US Army ROTC Instructor Group
Indiana University of Pennsylvania
Indiana, Pennsylvania 15705-1078

5 SEPTEMBER 1990

MS - 101 AMERICAN MILITARY HISTORY

FALL SEMESTER SY 1990-1991
TEXT: AMERICAN MILITARY HISTORY - MAURICE MATLOFF

SEPTEMBER
M/ T/R
5 6
10 11
12 13
17 18

Lab Section
01
02
03
04
Kitty
Punxsy
19 20
24 25
26 27
28
29
OCTOBER
1 2
3
3 4
8% 9
10 11

Prin of War/Combat Impertatives

READING
SUBJECT/STUDY ASSIGNMENTS/NOTES ASSGN
Intro to ROTC/Administration none
Scholarship Briefing/Admin - Handout
Army Writing Sytem/Uniform and CDT
Book issue H/book
Intro to Ldrship/Uni&Book issue CDTbook

First Lab

Wednesday, 19 Sep 90, 1315 hrs
Thursday, 20 Sep 90, 1315 hrs
Thursday, 20 Sep 90, 1300 hrs
Friday, 21 Sep 90, 13135 hrs
Wednesday, 19 Sep 90, 13530 hrs
Wednesday, 19 Sep 90, 1530 hrs
US Military Power Notes
Role of US Army Notes
Organization of US Army Notes
National Guard/Reserve night
RAPPELLING
Role of the National Guard/Reserve Notes
PT CHALLENGE
Branches of US Army Notes
World Military Power Notes

Notes



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

15
17
22
24
24
28
29

31

[}

10
12
14
19
21%*

26

28

28

10

12

JOVEMBER

DECEMBER

16

18

23

30

-

13

15

20

22%

29

11

(Nov)

French and Indian War
American Revolution
American Revolution
PT CHALLENGE
American Revolution
ROTC FOOTBALL
Examination I

War of 1812

Mexican War

PT CHALLENGE

US Civil War
VETERANS DAY PARADE
US Civil War

US Civil War

ds Civil War
THANKSGIVING BREAK

Frontier Period (26th, no quiz
1st day of BUCK season)

Spanish-American War

PT CHALLENGE

WW I
WwW I
MILITARY BALL
WW I

PT CHALLENGE

CH

CH

CH

CH

CH

cH

Ch

CH

CH

CH

CH

CH

CH

CH

CH

14

15

17

17

17



)%

29 12 13 Finals
30 17 18 Terminating Activity/Grades
GRADING:
EXAY 1 250 A - >900
EXAX I1I 250 B - 800-899
Quizzes and/or C - 700-799
written/oral Presentations 200 D - 600-699
Bonus Points 150 F - <599
Leadership labs 275
Total Possible Points 1125
Bonus points will be awarded as follows: o)
PT Challenges (3) 10 points each ©
Biood Drive (2) 15 points each ¥°
Rappelling/ROTC Football 15 points each 3®
Veterans Day Parade 25 points
US Army/NG Seminar 15 points
150 points

Schedule of Events:

National Guard/US Army Reserve Seminar: 27 Sep (N'al Grd Armory of Indiana)
Rappelling: 29 Sep

PT Challenges: 3, 24 Oct, 7,28 Nov, 12 Dec

ROTC Football: 28 Oct

Veterans Day Parade: 10 Nov

Military Ball: 7 Dec

NOTES:

1. Lab Fees must be paid no later than 18 Sep 90.

2. All examinations and required course work must be completed on the
scheduled date. EXCEPTIONS: MUST HAVE PRIOR COORDINATION WITH YOUR
INSTRUCTOR.

3. University transcripts will be held, and federal investigations initiated,

on students failing to return uniforms. Military Science Dept. Library books,
or Military History textbooks.

4. The * symbol means observance of a holiday.

LTC GILBERT CPT MOORE CPT VEGA MSG GILL MSG ZAUN
MW 0800-1130 am TF appt only MW 0945-1100 am M-F appt M-F appt

0330-0530 pm R 0100-0300 pm TRF appt only only only
TR 0800-1130 am 357-4563 357-7682 357-4570 357-4572

F 0800am-0500pm
357-2399



M:S 101 } t//

|
Justification/Rationale for the Revision

ﬁhe former scope (World Military History) was too broad to be relevant to the
jtudents as a two credit course.




/S

ﬂetters of Support

Mone




E31:7g [ouno) pesnH/wwo) "1unJy jo mosnadyey)y

4= [
juid - antwwo) wninaiuny Jiey) ‘y

aeq
usasn - uea(g 3daq0) ¢

T&S\Q : hwh m\ 1eue-) - uosiadiey) -
aeqg —KVN_\“P:Q:Q\ ¢ o.:._nw$ - m::.“._nw:-“_.w w
T&Qﬂ\q : ﬁ.\\\\\vk\ A\ \wli\ 'SMO[[0] s€ 31n0J pue udig

"31 35IN0)) 131SBN 8«:&3&« 3Y1 01 3r0qe paisi] sadueyd 10 uona[ap/uoisniout
ay) paaoidde a3ep Suimo([of 3y uo Jreyo [ yorym AousSe Juiaordde sy3 10 ] yeys sayjrudis wriog styy uo arnjeudis Ky

— U ¢ UFoT-0591 AIOISTH AIPITTIH Uedrisdy 101 SH

?y3 suremal Iudludo 3asanoj oL

O'¢ AJ103ISTH ALBITTIW PTA0M 101 SKH woJly

adusy)

doiq

pPY

SIBUIY SINOY 13}SaWAS L sandudsaq JaqunN adaq uondy

*pasueyd Jo paddosp/pappe aq 0} 35102 ay; 10§ paysanba uonBWLIOUL [[N) 3Y) MOJ3q ISI| IS8

Jjenpeis _“_ 3dusy) sInO} 131SoUIIG D
Jjenpeidiapun B adusy) aptL aandudsa 3sino) _M_
adusy)H Jaquun) asino) D
y uawpredaq uonaP( 3sino) D
3ouaTag AIRITTIN uonIppy 3sinoy maN D

‘uea(J 953[]0D 01 WLIO] SIY} JIUIQNS

‘ur10j ad A11us suo Ajuo Isr] o] YIBy 10, auQ Y9y Ised|J

uonszUoyINy a3usy) /3UlI3jjQ IBNILLIN)

| | Arfmar



