CURRICULUM PROFOSAL COVER SHEET University-Wide Undergraduate Curriculum Committee



LSC Use Only Number Action Date	WUCC Use Only Number 39-A Action Date
I. TITLE/AUTHOR OF CHANGE COURSE/PROGRAM TITLE American Military History (1650 DEFARTMENT Military Science CONTACT PERSON Tim Gilbert	-1920)
II. THIS COURSE IS BEING PROPOSED FOR: Course Approval Only Course Approval and Liberal Studies Approval Liberal Studies Approval only (course prapproved by the University Senate)	
III. APPROVALS	P. Stillet
Department Curriculum Committee N/A College Curriculum Committee College De	Chairperson
Director of Liberal Studies Provost (where applicable) (where applicable)	olicable)
*College Dean must consult with Provost curriculum changes. Approval by College Dean proposed change is consistent with long range per that all requests for resources made as part of the be met, and that the proposal has the support administration.	indicates that the planning documents, for the proposal care
IV. TIMETABLE	
	e to be published Catalog
i Bowined 5/00	

Revised 5/88

[Attach remaining parts of proposal to this form.]

2c - 11 - 2 sh A study of the relationship and impact of warfare and military forces on the development of America. This includes the interaction of American military forces in war and peace on the social, economic, and technological development of the United States as well as a study of strategy, tactics, and personalities involved in major wars. Also, see Leadership Laboratory.

MS 102 American Military History (1920-Present) 2c - 11 - 2 sh

A study of the modern evolution of American military institutions and policies and their relationship to society. Included will be studies of major wars, their strategy, and impact as well as the personalities involved. Also, see Leadership

ograms which designate specific business requirements for tion. All courses at the 300 and 400 level are open only in mior or senior standing. All students, regardless of major of liation, must meet course prerequisite requirements in order given course.

inciples of Marketing

c-01-34

EC122

se activities necessary to the design, pricing, promotion, and of goods and services for use by organizations and ultimate

nsumer Behavior

3c-01-3d

teworthy contributions of behavioral science and research rechasing and decision-making process, with particular and informal influence patterns.

rketing Management

30-01-34

MK320 and MK321 narketing and operational problems and policies involved in anizing, coordinating, and controlling a total marketing problems.

rketing Research

3c-01-3d

MK320 and QB215 cds, analysis, and application of present-day marketing application of practical marketing problem.

uinar in Marketing

3c-01-34

MK420 and MK421, graduating senior purse designed for majors in marketing; considers current led, case problems pertaining to the total marketing client. It may be actual companies.

var-3 to 12sh parcial experience in the marketing field to develop knowledge and expedesroom situation. A maximum of 3sh of internship in the student's major by permission of the department chairperson and the dean, College of be applied toward the marketing major-area elective requirements. Adince in the practical application of theory to actual problems in a nonbonal internship credit must be used as free electives only. Admission

MS: Military Science Department of Military Science

MS 101 World Military History

C-11-2sh

A surdy of the relationship and impact of warfare and military forces on the well as a study of strategy, tactics, and personalities involved in the major was. Also, see Leadership Laboratory. Avelopment of the world. This includes the interaction of military forces me the social, economical, and technological development of the world as

MS 102 American Military History

2c-11-2sh

Study of the evolution of American military institutions and policies and their relationship to society. Included will be studies of the major wars, their strategy, and their impact as well as the personalities involved. Also, the Leadership Laboratory.

MS 203 Fundamentals of Tactical Operations,

2c-11-2sl

Opmization, techniques, resources, and capabilities involved in conducting méents serve as leaders in Leadership Labs. Techniques of Leadership, and Weapons Characteristics pecific objectives. Characteristics of military weapons systems are taught. mail unit tactical operations. Emphasis is on leadership, organization, and magement techniques needed to cause a group of people to accomplish

(5)

MS 101

Summary of Proposed Revisions

The new focus emphasizes the origins and early years of the military in America. This is in lieu of rendition of the evolution of the military art from the Stone Age to the present world wide.



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY US Army ROTC Instructor Group Indiana University of Pennsylvania Indiana, Pennsylvania 15705-1078

7 September 1988

1315 hrs

MS - 101 WORLD MILITARY HISTORY FALL SEMESTER SY 1988-1989

Wednesday 14 Sep 88

Lab Section 01/02

	Lab Section 03/04/05 Lab Section 06/07/08 Lab Section 09	Thursday 15 Sep 88 1315 hrs Thursday 15 Sep 88 1500 hrs Friday 16 Sep 88 1315 hrs
	Kittanning Campus Punxsutawney Campus	Wednesday 14 Sep 88 1530 hrs Wednesday 14 Sep 88 1430 hrs
PERIO	D H/W T/R	SUBJECT/STUDY ASSIGNMENTS/ADMINISTRATION NOTES
1	07 Sep 88 08 Sep 88	Intro to ROTC/Admin/Uniform Issue
2	12 Sep 88 13 Sep 88	Scholarship Briefing/Admin/Uniform Issue/ Activities Calendar
3	14 Sep 88 15 Sep 88	Using the Army Writing System - Autobiography
4	19 Sep 88 20 Sep 88	Introduction to Leadership
5	21 Sep 88 22 Sep 88	US Military Power
6	26 Sep 88 27 Sep 88	Organization of the US Army
7	28 Sep 88 29 Sep 88	Role of the US Army
8	03 Oct 88 04 Oct 88	Role of the National Guard and Reserve
9	05 Oct 88 06 Oct 88	Soviet Military Structure
10	10 Oct 88 11 Oct 88	Branches of the US Army
11	12 Oct 88 13 Oct 88	EXAMINATION I
12	17 Oct 88 18 Oct 88	Principles of War
13	19 Oct 88 20 Oct 88	French and Indian War
14	24 Oct 88 25 Oct 88	American Revolution
15	26 Oct 88 27 Oct 88	American Revolution
16	31 Oct 88 01 Nov 88	American Revolution

1.7	02	Nov	88	03	Nov	88	War of 1812	
1.8	07	Nov	88	80	Nov	88	. Mexican War	
1.9	09	Nov	88	10	Nov	88	EXAMINATION II	8
20	14	Nov	88	15	Nov	88	US Civil War	= 0
21	16	Nov	88	17	Nov	88	US Civil War	35
22	21	Nov	88	22	Nov	88	US Civil War	
23	28	Nov	88	29	Nov	88	Spanish American War	
24	30	Nov	88	01	Dec	88	World War I	
25	05	Dec	88	06	Dec	88	World War I	
26	07	Dec	88	80	Dec	88	World War I	3 3
27	12	Dec	88	13	Dec	88	Review	
28	14	Dec	88	15	Dec	88	EXAMINATION III	
GRADING	:							
EXAM I						200	A - (900)	
EXAM II						200	B - (800)	
EXAM II	I					200	C - (700)	1
Class p						100	D - (600)	
Leaders	_					300	F - (599)	
*Possib						100		
Total P	ossi	ble	Point	s		1100	e	

Bonus Points will be awarded as follows:

5 Battalion PT's (10 points each)
Rappelling/ROTC Football (15 points each)
**USAR/Army National Guard Seminar (20 points each)

**USAR/Army National Guard Seminar (Wed, 28 Sep, 1900 hrs, National Guard Army)

NOTES .

- 1. Lab fees must be paid no later than 07 Oct.
- 2. All examinations and required course work must be completed on the scheduled date. Exceptions: MUST HAVE PRIOR COORDINATION WITH YOUR INSTRUCTOR.
- 3. University transcripts will be held on students failing to return uniforms, or Military Science Library books.

*LAB CONTENT: In addition to other material, lab blocks of instruction will include the following subjects:

- 1. Conduct Drill and Ceremonies
- 2. Protect Yourself Against Heat
- 3. Individually Move Under Direct/Indirect Enemy Fire
- 4. Protect Yourself Against Cold
- 5. Practice Personal Hygiene to Maintain Fitness
- 6. Camouflage Self and Individual Fighting Positions

SAINT FRANCIS COLLEGE Department of Military Science Loretto, Pennsylvania 15940

World Military Pistory MS 101 Course Schedule AY 84-85



1 September 1984

1	Lesso:		te	Logoon With
				Lesson Title SUBCOURSE I
	1		Aug	Introduction to ROTC/Wilitary History
	2		Aug	Principles of War/Threads of Continuity
	3	3	Sep	Greek Farfare
	4	5	Sep	The Kacedonian Age: Philip and Alexander the Great
	5	10	Sep	Hannibal - The Punic Wars
	6	12	Sep	The Romans: Caesar and the Roman Army
	7	17	Sep	The Age of Cavalry
	8	19	Sep	Exam No. 1, Lessons 1 - 7
				SUBCOURSE II
	9	24	Sep	OSB Review
	10	26	Sep	OSB Part A
	11	1	Oct	OSB Part B
	12	3	Oct	Age of Modern Warfare - Gustavus Adolphus
	13	8	Oct	The Age of Reason - Louis XIV and Marlborough
. !	14	10	Oct	Frederick the Great
	15	15	Oct	American Revolution 1775 - 1779
	16	17	Oct	American Revolution 1780 - 1781
	17	55	Oct	Napoleon - Italian & Egyptian Campaign
	18	24	Oct	Napoleon - The Emperor
	19	29	Oct	Napoleon - Waterloo
	აე	31	Oct	Exam No. 2, Lessons 12 - 19
		;	•••••	SUBCOURSE JII
	21	5	por	ROTC Scholarship Program
	. 22	. 7	Nov	Civil War - Comparison of the North and the South
	23	12	Nov	The Vicksburg Campaign
	24	14	Nov	Southern Victories - Fredricksburg and Chancellorsville
	25	26	Nov	The End of the South - Gettysburg, Richmond Campaign, and Sherman's March
	26	28	Nov	Europeun Nationalism, 1865 - 1914
İ	27	3	Dec	Review for Exam No. 3, Lessons 1-26
	28	5	Dec	Exam No. 3, Lessons 1-26

GRADING

Exam No. 1	15%
Exam No. 2	15%
Class Participation	108
Leadership Lab	30%
Exam No. 3	30%



COLLYON S. KOEHLER CFT, FA Asst. Professor of Military Science



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY US Army ROTC Instructor Group Indiana University of Pennsylvania Indiana, Pennsylvania 15705-1078

5 SEPTEMBER 1990

MS - 101 AMERICAN MILITARY HISTORY FALL SEMESTER SY 1990-1991 TEXT: AMERICAN MILITARY HISTORY - MAURICE MATLOFF

	SEPTEN	IBER		READING
PERIOD	M/W	T/R	SUBJECT/STUDY ASSIGNMENTS/NOTES	ASSGN
1	5	6	Intro to ROTC/Administration	none
2	10	11	Scholarship Briefing/Admin	Handout
3	12	13	Army Writing Sytem/Uniform and Book issue	CDT H/book
4	17	18	Intro to Ldrship/Uni&Book issue	CDTbook
	Lab Section 01 02 03 04 Kitty Punxsy		First Lab Wednesday, 19 Sep 90. 1315 hrs Thursday, 20 Sep 90. 1315 hrs Thursday, 20 Sep 90. 1500 hrs Friday, 21 Sep 90. 1315 hrs Wednesday, 19 Sep 90, 1530 hrs Wednesday, 19 Sep 90, 1530 hrs	
5	19	20	US Military Power	Notes
6	24	25	Role of US Army	Notes
7	26	27	Organization of US Army	Notes
	28		National Guard/Reserve night	
	29		RAPPELLING	
8	OCTOBER 1 3	2	Role of the National Guard/Reserve	Notes
9	3	4	Branches of US Army	Notes
10	8*	9	World Military Power	Notes
11	10	11	Prin of War/Combat Impertatives	Notes



12	15	16	French and Indian War	CH 2
13	17	18	American Revolution	СН З
14	22	23	American Revolution	СН З
	24		PT CHALLENGE	
15	24	25	American Revolution	СН З
	28		ROTC FOOTBALL	
16	29	30	Examination I	
17	31 NOVEMBE	1 (Nov)	War of 1812	CH 6
18	3	6 7	Mexican War	СН 8
	7	•	PT CHALLENGE	
19	7	8	US Civil War	Ch 9
	10		VETERANS DAY PARADE	
20	12	13	US Civil War	CH 9
21	14	15	US Civil War	CH 9
22	19	20	US Civil War	CH 9
23	21*	22*	THANKSGIVING BREAK	
24	26	27	Frontier Period (26th, no quiz 1st day of BUCK season)	CH 14
25	28	29	Spanish-American War	CH 15
	28		PT CHALLENGE	
00	<u>DECEMBE</u>	-		
26	3	4	WW I	CH 17
27	5	6	WW I	CH 17
	7		MILITARY BALL	
28	10	11	WW I	CH 17
	12		PT CHALLENGE	

29	12	13	Finals
30	17	18	Terminating Activity/Grades

GRADING:

EXAM I	250	A - >900
EXAM II	250	B - 800-899
Quizzes and/or		C - 700-799
written/oral Presentations	200	D - 600-699
Bonus Points	150	F - <599
Leadership labs	275	
Total Possible Points	1125	

Bonus points will be awarded as follows:

10 points each PT Challenges (5) 15 points each 30 Blood Drive (2) Rappelling/ROTC Football 15 points each 3925 points Veterans Day Parade US Army/NG Seminar 15 points 150 points

Schedule of Events:

National Guard/US Army Reserve Seminar: 27 Sep (N'al Grd Armory of Indiana)

Rappelling: 29 Sep

PT Challenges: 3, 24 Oct, 7,28 Nov, 12 Dec

ROTC Football: 28 Oct

Veterans Day Parade: 10 Nov

Military Ball: 7 Dec

NOTES:

- 1. Lab Fees must be paid no later than 18 Sep 90.
- 2. All examinations and required course work must be completed on the EXCEPTIONS: MUST HAVE PRIOR COORDINATION WITH YOUR scheduled date. INSTRUCTOR.
- 3. University transcripts will be held, and federal investigations initiated, on students failing to return uniforms. Military Science Dept. Library books, or Military History textbooks.
- 4. The * symbol means observance of a holiday.

LTC GILBERT	CPT MOORE	CPT VEGA	MSG GILL	MSG ZAUN
MW 0800-1130 am	TF appt only	MW 0945-1100 am	M-F appt	M-F appt
0330-0530 pm	R 0100-0300 pm	TRF appt only	only	only
TR 0800-1130 am	357-4563	357-7682	357-4570	357-4572
F 0800am-0500pm				

357-2399



Justification/Rationale for the Revision

The former scope (World Military History) was too broad to be relevant to the students as a two credit course.

Letters of Support

None



Curricular Offering/Change Authorization

Please Check One For Each Form	List only	List only one entry per form.
New Course Addition	Submit the Military Science	Submit this form to College Dean.
Course Deletion	Department	•
Course Number Change	i	
Course Descriptive Title Change	Undergraduate	
Semester Hours Change	Graduate	

Please list below the full information requested for the course to be added/dropped or changed.

Action	Dept.	Number	Descriptive Title	Semester Hours	Remarks
Add					
Drop					
Change From	MS	101	World Military History	0.5	
To	MS	101	American Militarv History 1650-1930	0 2.0	Course content remains the same

My signature on this form signifies that I, or the approving agency which I chair on the following date approved the inclusion/deletion or changes listed above to the appropriate Master Course File.

Le as follows:

Chairperson	Date
1 into P. Pollet	11 Dec 89
Dean of College	Date
After 1	19/12c 3
Chairperson of Eurr. Comm/Grad Council	Date